(Rev. 03/01) R.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CON
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Tradema
	2109717
Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jay S. Dweck Reha Elci	Name: Goldman, Sachs & Co.
Warren P. Finnerty 5-31-02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	0
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 85 Broad Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	Officer Address. 65 Bload Officer
Other	
Execution Date: <u>4/19/2002</u>	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/084,824	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Patrick J.Buckley	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Buckley, Maschoff, Talwalkar &</u>	X Enclosed
Allison LLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Five Elm Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<u></u>	8. Deposit account number:
City: New Canaan State: CT Zip: 06840	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit appear
	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Patrick J.Buckley	rul Bully May 16, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signa	
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and documents: 4
	with required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments
	gton, D.C. 20231
40.00 \$	
/	

PATENT REEL: 12939 FRAME: 0740

Attorney Docket No.: G08.012

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an Assigni	ment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply)
□ United States	of America rights, title and interest in the invention
	s, title and interest in the invention
	Patent Application Serial No.: 10/084,824
Date of Exec	Date of Filing: February 26, 2002
United States	Provisional Patent Application Serial No.:
☐ United States	Patent No(s).:
International ((PCT) Patent Application Serial No.:
Other (specify	'): :
TITLE OF THE INVENT	ΓΙΟΝ:
	ETHODS FOR FACILITATING ACCESS TO A AN ENTITLEMENT RULE
	Inventors (assignors)
Name	Address
Jay S. Dweck	14 Patriots Farm Place, Armonk, NY USA 10504
Reha Elci	418 East 59th Street, Apt. 22A, New York, NY USA 10022
Warren P. Finnerty	830 Belvidere Ave., Plainfield, NJ USA 07060
	Assignee
Name	Address
Goldman, Sachs & Co.	85 Broad Street, New York, NY USA 10004

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 12939 FRAME: 0741

Attorney Docket No.: G08.012

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to Goldman, Sachs & Co., 85 Broad Street, New York, NY USA 10004;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures

Date

Jay S. Dweck

UA

Reha Elci

NO.806 P.3/3

Attorney Docket No.: G08.012

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 05/31/2002

PATENT REEL: 12939 FRAME: 0743